

QUESTION NO 6

**By Councillor McKenzie for answer
by the Convener of the Finance and
Resources Committee at a meeting
of the Council on 8 February 2024**

*Referring to Historic Child Abuse Claims as referred to in
Item 7.7 at the Finance and Resources Committee of 3
March 2022*

Question (1) How many survivors of abuse whilst in the care of Edinburgh Council have claimed for redress or compensation?

Answer (1)

Question (2) How many survivors have had their claim settled with Edinburgh Council?

Answer (2)

Question (3) What is the total cost of such claims settled (including insurance settlements)?

Answer (3)

Question (4) What is the estimated number of children who suffered abuse in Edinburgh's Council's care?

Answer (4)

Question (5) What is the estimated compensation and redress costs of settling the outstanding claims?

Answer (5)

Question (6) What have been the legal costs (internal and external) incurred in settling these claims to date?

Answer (6)